

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4630 OF 2025

Fairview Enterprises LlpPETITIONER

V/S

Brihanmumbai Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT

Mr. Mutahhar Khan for the petitioner.

Mr. Aatish Tayade i/b Ms. ravleen Sabharwal for the
Respondent (SRA).

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)